Pending these uses, we intend to invest the proceeds of this offering in short-term, investment grade interest-bearing securities.

DILUTION

If you purchase our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price
per share and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by
dividing the net tangible book value, tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2010, was $55.9 million, or $1.23 per share, based on 45,377,739 shares of our common stock
outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of 6,700,000 shares of common stock by us at a public offering price of $7.70 per share, less the
underwriter�s discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010, would have
been approximately $106.1 million, or $2.04 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.81 per share
to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $5.66 per share to investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 7.70
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 $ 1.23
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.81

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering as of December 31, 2010 $ 2.04
Dilution per share to new investors $ 5.66

This discussion of dilution, and the table quantifying it, assumes no exercise of any outstanding options to purchase shares of our common stock
or settlement of outstanding restricted stock units as of December 31, 2010 and no issuance of up to 1,005,000 shares of common stock that we
may sell to the underwriter upon exercise of its option to purchase additional shares of common stock. The exercise of outstanding options to
purchase shares of our common stock having an exercise price less than the public offering price or settlement of outstanding restricted stock
units would increase the dilutive effect to new investors.